



	5m	10m	15m	20m
POWER	0,096A	0,11 A	0,2 A	0,133 A
ON	12,5 W	14 W	25,2 W	26 W
OFF	0,23 W	0,23 W	0,23 W	0,23 W



**LOTUS
LANTERN**



**Android 4.3 and iOS 8.0
or above**

PL WYRÓB: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETRY: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

PILOT:

1. Czułość dźwięku.
2. Włącz/Wyłącz.
3. Wybór spośród 20 statycznych konfiguracji kolorów.
4. Wybór funkcji czasu.
5. Tryby pracy.
6. Dostosowanie mocy światła.
7. Tryb muzyczny.

OPROGRAMOWANIE:

- Zainstaluj aplikację Lotus Lantern na urządzeniu przenośnym. Połącz się z pakietem LED RGB za pomocą Bluetooth. Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami aplikacji, aby aktywować sterowanie zdalne i cieszyć się pełną wydajnością.
- Mobilna aplikacja pozwalająca na kontrolowanie taśm LED za pomocą systemów IOS i Android. (Wersje systemów: przynajmniej Android 4.3 i iOS 8.0.)
- Aplikacja daje możliwość zmiany temperatury barwowej światła, ściemniania oraz zmianę koloru światła. Poza podstawowymi wymienionymi preferencjami mamy również możliwość ustawienia różnych trybów migania światła.
- Dodatkowo aplikacja umożliwi synchronizację światła w rytm muzyki.
- Możliwość kontrolowania przez Bluetooth wielu taśm LED jednocześnie.
- Po pierwszej udanej konfiguracji, następne połączenie taśm LED z telefonem nastąpi automatycznie.
- Instalację rozpoczynamy skanując kod QR, lub wyszukując ją w bazie aplikacji, w zależności od oprogramowania z którego korzystamy.

UWAGI:

- Nie wolno montować urządzenia z widocznymi uszkodzeniami obudowy, przewodu zasilającego.
- Taśmy LED mogą być stosowane wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem, montaż taśm LED należy wykonać stosując się do poniższych ogólnych zaleceń.
- Temperatura pracy taśm LED mieści się w zakresie podanym w specyfikacji technicznej konkretnego modelu taśmy LED. W przypadku taśm IP00 oraz IP67 temperatura wynosi od -20°C do +40°C. W przypadku taśm żelowanych o IP63 i wyższym jest to zakres od +5°C do +40°C. Należy unikać skrajnie niskich jak i wysokich temperatur pracy.
- Należy nie narażać na bezpośrednie działanie cieczy oraz promieni słonecznych.
- Przed przyklejeniem taśmy podłoże należy odłuszczyć oraz oczyścić z pyłków i kurzu.
- Taśmy LED należy montować na powierzchniach dobrze odprowadzających ciepło np. na profilach aluminiowych LED. Montowanie taśm LED bezpośrednio na płytach meblowych lub tworzywach sztucznych lub innych materiałach dużej rezystancji termicznej może skutkować szybką degradacją

diod LED wynikającą ze zbyt wysokiej temperatury powstałej na taśmie LED ze względu na słabe odprowadzanie ciepła.

- Taśmy LED nie mogą mieć styku z przedmiotami ostrymi.
- Zmiany techniczne zastrzeżone.
- Przechowuj instrukcje.
- Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za ewentualne szkody powstałe w wyniku nieprzestrzegania niniejszych instrukcji.



Zgodnie z Dyrektywą Europejską 2012/19/UE dotyczącą urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych oznakowanie WEEE wskazuje na konieczność selektywnego zbierania zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego. Wyrobów tak oznakowanych, pod karą grzywny, nie można wyrzucać do zwykłych śmieci razem z innymi odpadami. Wyroby takie mogą być szkodliwe dla środowiska naturalnego i zdrowia ludzkiego, wymagają specjalnej formy przetwarzania / odzysku / recyklingu / unieszkodliwiania. O możliwościach utylizacji zużytego urządzenia można dowiedzieć się we właściwym urzędzie miasta lub gminy.

EN PRODUCT: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETERS: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

REMOTE:

1. Sound sensitivity.
2. On/off.
3. Choose from 20 static color configurations.
4. Selecting the time function.
5. Modes of operation.
6. Adjusting the light power.
7. Music mode.

SOFTWARE:

- Install the Lotus Lantern app on your mobile device. Connect to the RGB LED pack via Bluetooth. Follow the app instructions to activate remote control and enjoy full performance.
- A mobile application that allows you to control LED strips using IOS and Android systems. (System versions: at least Android 4.3 and iOS 8.0.)
- The application allows you to change the color temperature of the light, dim it and change the color of the light. In addition to the basic preferences mentioned, we can also set different light flashing modes.
- Additionally, the application allows you to synchronize the light to the rhythm of the music.
- Possibility to control many LED strips simultaneously via Bluetooth.
- After the first successful configuration, the next connection of the LED strips to the phone will occur automatically.
- We start the installation by scanning the QR code or searching for it in the application database, depending on the software we use.

COMMENTS:

- Do not install the device with visible damage to the housing or power cord.
- LED strips may only be used as intended, LED strip installation should be carried out in accordance with the following general recommendations.
- The operating temperature of LED strips is within the range given in the technical specifications of a specific LED strip model. In the case of IP00 and IP67 tapes, the temperature ranges from -20°C to +40°C. In the case of gelled tapes with IP63 and higher, the temperature ranges from +5°C to +40°C. Extremely low and high operating temperatures should be avoided.
- Do not expose to direct exposure to liquids or sunlight.
- Before gluing the tape, the substrate should be degreased and cleaned of dust.
- LED strips should be mounted on surfaces that dissipate heat well, e.g. aluminum LED profiles. Mounting LED strips directly on furniture boards or plastics or other materials with high thermal resistance may result in rapid degradation of LED diodes resulting from too high temperature generated on the LED strip due to poor heat dissipation.
- LED strips cannot come into contact with sharp objects.
- Technical changes reserved.
- Keep instructions.
- The manufacturer is not responsible for any damage resulting from failure to follow these instructions.



In accordance with European Directive 2012/19/EU regarding electrical and electronic equipment, the WEEE label indicates the need of separate collection of used out electrical and electronic equipment. Products with such label, under penalty of fine, can not be thrown into ordinary garbage together with other wastes. These products may be harmful to the natural environment and human health, it requires a special form of treatment / recovery / recycling / disposal. You can find out about the utilization possibilities of a worn out device in the appropriate city or commune office.

BG ПРОДУКТ: LED PLAY SET

ПАРАМЕТРИ: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

ДИСТАНЦИОННО:

- | | |
|--|--|
| 1. Звукова чувствителност. | 4. Избор на функция за време. |
| 2. Включено/изключено. | 5. Режими на работа. |
| 3. Изберете от 20 статични цветови конфигурации. | 6. Регулиране на силата на светлината. |
| | 7. Музикален режим. |

СОФТУЕР:

- Инсталирайте приложението Lotus Lantern на вашето мобилно устройство. Свържете се с RGB LED пакета чрез Bluetooth. Следвайте инструкциите на приложението, за да активирате дистанционно управление и да се насладите на пълна производителност.
- Мобилно приложение, което ви позволява да управлявате LED ленти чрез IOS и Android системи. (Версии на системата: поне Android 4.3 и iOS 8.0.)
- Приложението ви позволява да промените цветовата температура на светлината, да я затъмните и да промените цвета на светлината. В допълнение към споменатите основни предпочитания, можем да зададем и различни режими на мигане на светлината.
- Освен това приложението ви позволява да синхронизирате светлината с ритъма на музиката.
- Възможност за управление на много LED ленти едновременно чрез Bluetooth.
- След първата успешна конфигурация следващото свързване на LED лентите към телефона ще се извърши автоматично.
- Започваме инсталацията, като сканираме QR кода или го търсим в базата данни на приложението, в зависимост от софтуера, който използваме.

КОМЕНТАРИ:

- Не монтирайте устройството с видими повреди по корпуса или захранващия кабел.
- LED лентите могат да се използват само по предназначение, инсталирането на LED ленти трябва да се извърши в съответствие със следните общи препоръки.
- Работната температура на LED лентите е в диапазона, даден в техническите характеристики на конкретен модел LED лента. При лентите IP00 и IP67 температурата варира от -20°C до +40°C. При желирани ленти с IP63 и по-висока температурата варира от +5°C до +40°C. Изключително ниска и трябва да се избягват високи работни температури.
- Не излагайте на пряко излагане на течности или слънчева светлина.
- Преди да залепите лентата, основата трябва да бъде обезмаслена и почистена от прах.

- LED лентите трябва да се монтират върху повърхности, които разсейват добре топлината, например алуминиеви LED профили. Монтирането на LED ленти директно върху мебелини плоскости или пластмаси или други материали с висока термична устойчивост може да доведе до бързо разграждане на LED диодите в резултат на твърде висока температура, генерирана върху LED лентата поради лошо разсейване на топлината.
- LED лентите не могат да влизат в контакт с остри предмети.
- Запазени са технически промени.
- Пазете инструкциите.
- Производителят не носи отговорност за щети, причинени от неспазване на тези инструкции.



В съответствие с Европейската директива 2012/19 / EU относно електрическото и електронното оборудване, маркировката WEEE показва необходимостта от селективно събиране на отпадъци от електрическо и електронно оборудване. Продукти, маркирани по този начин, под наказание глоба, не могат да бъдат изхвърляни в обикновени боклуци заедно с други отпадъци. Такива продукти могат да бъдат вредни за околната среда и човешкото здраве и изискват специална форма на преработка / оползотворяване / рециклиране / изхвърляне. Можете да научите за изхвърлянето на старото си устройство в съответния градски или комунален офис.

CZ VÝROBEK: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETRY: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

DÁLKOVÝ:

- | | |
|--|-----------------------------|
| 1. Citlivost na zvuk. | 4. Výběr časové funkce. |
| 2. Zapnuto/vypnuto. | 5. Provozní režimy. |
| 3. Vyberte si z 20 statických barevných konfigurací. | 6. Nastavení výkonu světla. |
| | 7. Hudební režim. |

SOFTWARE:

- Nainstalujte si do mobilního zařízení aplikaci Lotus Lantern. Připojte se k RGB LED packu přes Bluetooth. Podle pokynů aplikace aktivujte dálkové ovládání a vychutnejte si plný výkon.
- Mobilní aplikace, která umožňuje ovládat LED pásky pomocí systémů IOS a Android. (Verze systému: alespoň Android 4.3 a iOS 8.0.)
- Aplikace umožňuje měnit barevnou teplotu světla, stmívat jej a měnit barvu světla. Kromě zmíněných základních preferencí si můžeme nastavit i různé režimy blikání světla.
- Aplikace navíc umožňuje synchronizovat světlo s rytmem hudby.
- Možnost ovládat mnoho LED pásků současně přes Bluetooth.
- Po první úspěšné konfiguraci dojde k dalšímu připojení LED pásků k telefonu automaticky.
- Instalaci zahájíme naskenováním QR kódu nebo jeho vyhledáním v databázi aplikace v závislosti na používaném softwaru.

KOMENTÁŘE:

- Neinstalujte zařízení s viditelným poškozením krytu nebo napájecího kabelu.
- LED pásky lze používat pouze k určenému účelu, instalace LED pásků by měla být provedena v souladu s následujícími obecnými doporučeními.
- Provozní teplota LED pásků je v rozmezí uvedeném v technické specifikaci konkrétního modelu LED pásku. V případě pásek IP00 a IP67 se teplota pohybuje od -20°C do +40°C. V případě gelových pásek s IP63 a vyšším se teplota pohybuje od +5°C do +40°C. a je třeba se vyvarovat vysokých provozních teplot.
- Nevystavujte přímému působení kapalin nebo slunečního záření.
- Před nalepením pásky je třeba podklad odmastit a očistit od prachu.
- LED pásky by měly být namontovány na povrch, které dobře odvádějí teplo, např. hliníkové LED profily. Montáž LED pásků přímo na nábytkové desky nebo plasty či jiné materiály s vysokou tepelnou odolností může vést k rychlé degradaci LED diod v důsledku příliš vysoké teploty generované na LED pásku v důsledku špatného odvodu tepla.
- LED pásky nemohou přijít do kontaktu s ostrými předměty.
- Technické změny vyhrazeny.
- Ušchovejte pokyny.
- Výrobce nenesе odpovědnost za žádné škody vzniklé nedodržením těchto pokynů.



V souladu s evropskou směrnicí 2012/19 / EU o elektrických a elektronických zařízeních značení WEEE naznačuje potřebu selektivního sběru odpadu z elektrických a elektronických zařízení. Takto označené výrobky nelze pod pokutou pokuty vyhodit do běžného odpadu spolu s ostatním odpadem. Takové výrobky mohou být škodlivé pro životní prostředí a lidské zdraví a vyžadují zvláštní formu zpracování / využití / recyklace / likvidace. Informace o likvidaci starého zařízení najdete v příslušném městském nebo obecním úřadu.

DE ERZEUGNIS: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETER: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

FERNBEDIENUNG:

1. Schallempfindlichkeit.
2. An/aus.
3. Wählen Sie aus 20 statischen Farbkonfigurationen.
4. Auswahl der Zeitfunktion.
5. Betriebsarten.
6. Anpassen der Lichtleistung.
7. Musikmodus.

SOFTWARE:

- Installieren Sie die Lotus Lantern-App auf Ihrem Mobilgerät. Stellen Sie über Bluetooth eine Verbindung zum RGB-LED-Paket her. Befolgen Sie die App-Anweisungen, um die Fernbedienung zu aktivieren und die volle Leistung zu genießen.
- Eine mobile Anwendung, mit der Sie LED-Streifen über iOS- und Android-Systeme steuern können. (Systemversionen: mindestens Android 4.3 und iOS 8.0.)
- Mit der Anwendung können Sie die Farbtemperatur des Lichts ändern, es dimmen und die Lichtfarbe ändern. Zusätzlich zu den genannten Grundeinstellungen können wir auch verschiedene Lichtblinkmodi einstellen.
- Darüber hinaus ermöglicht Ihnen die Anwendung, das Licht mit dem Rhythmus der Musik zu synchronisieren.
- Möglichkeit, mehrere LED-Streifen gleichzeitig über Bluetooth zu steuern.
- Nach der ersten erfolgreichen Konfiguration erfolgt die nächste Verbindung der LED-Streifen mit dem Telefon automatisch.
- Wir starten die Installation, indem wir je nach verwendeter Software den QR-Code scannen oder in der Anwendungsdatenbank danach suchen.

KOMMENTARE:

- Installieren Sie das Gerät nicht mit sichtbaren Schäden am Gehäuse oder Netzkabel.
- LED-Streifen dürfen nur bestimmungsgemäß verwendet werden, die Installation von LED-Streifen sollte gemäß den folgenden allgemeinen Empfehlungen erfolgen.
- Die Betriebstemperatur von LED-Streifen liegt innerhalb des in den technischen Daten eines bestimmten LED-Streifenmodells angegebenen Bereichs. Bei IP00- und IP67-Bändern liegt die Temperatur zwischen -20°C und +40°C. Bei gelierten Bändern mit IP63 und höher liegt die Temperatur zwischen +5°C und +40°C. Extrem niedrig und hohe Betriebstemperaturen sollten vermieden werden.
- Nicht direkter Flüssigkeits- oder Sonneneinstrahlung aussetzen.
- Vor dem Aufkleben des Klebebandes sollte der Untergrund entfettet und von Staub befreit werden.
- LED-Streifen sollten auf Oberflächen montiert werden, die die Wärme gut ableiten, z. B. Aluminium-LED-Profile. Die direkte Montage von LED-Streifen auf Möbelplatten oder Kunststoffen oder anderen Materialien mit hohem Wärmewiderstand kann zu einer schnellen Verschlechterung der LED-Dioden führen, da auf dem LED-Streifen aufgrund einer schlechten Wärmeableitung zu hohe Temperaturen erzeugt werden.
- LED-Streifen dürfen nicht mit scharfen Gegenständen in Berührung kommen.
- Technische Änderungen vorbehalten.
- Anweisungen aufbewahren.
- Der Hersteller übernimmt keine Haftung für Schäden, die durch Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen entstehen.



In Übereinstimmung mit der europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU bezüglich Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten, weist das WEEE-Etikett auf die Notwendigkeit der getrennten Sammlung gebrauchter elektrischer und elektronischer Geräte hin. Produkte mit einem solchen Etikett können unter Strafe von Geldstrafe nicht zusammen mit anderen Abfällen in normalen Müll geworfen werden. Diese Produkte können schädlich für die natürliche Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit sein und erfordern eine spezielle Form der Behandlung / Verwertung / Wiederverwertung / Entsorgung. Über die Nutzungsmöglichkeiten eines abgenutzten Gerätes können Sie sich in der entsprechenden Stadt- oder Gemeindeverwaltung informieren.

DK PRODUKT: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETRE: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

FJERN:

1. Lydfølsomhed.
2. Tænd/sluk.
3. Vælg mellem 20 statiske farvekonfigurationer.
4. Valg af tidsfunktion.
5. Driftsformer.
6. Justering af lysstyrken.
7. Musiktilstand.

SOFTWARE:

- Installer Lotus Lantern-appen på din mobilenhed. Opret forbindelse til RGB LED-pakken via Bluetooth. Følg appens instruktioner for at aktivere fjernbetjeningen og nyde fuld ydeevne.
- En mobilapplikation, der giver dig mulighed for at styre LED-strips ved hjælp af iOS- og Android-systemer. (Systemversioner: mindst Android 4.3 og iOS 8.0.)
- Applikationen giver dig mulighed for at ændre lysets farvetemperatur, dæmpe det og ændre lysets farve. Ud over de nævnte grundlæggende præferencer kan vi også indstille forskellige lysblinktilstande.
- Derudover giver applikationen dig mulighed for at synkronisere lyset til musikens rytme.
- Mulighed for at styre mange LED-strips samtidigt via Bluetooth.
- Efter den første vellykkede konfiguration sker den næste forbindelse af LED-strimlerne til telefonen automatisk.
- Vi starter installationen med at scanne QR-koden eller søge efter den i applikationsdatabasen, afhængigt af hvilken software vi bruger.

KOMMENTARER:

- Installer ikke enheden med synlige skader på huset eller netledningen.
- LED strips må kun anvendes efter hensigten, LED strip installation bør udføres i overensstemmelse med følgende generelle anbefalinger.
- Driftstemperaturen for LED-strips ligger inden for det område, der er angivet i de tekniske specifikationer for en specifik LED-strimmelmodel. I tilfælde af IP00 og IP67 tape varierer temperaturen fra -20°C til +40°C. Ved gelerede tape med IP63 og højere varierer temperaturen fra +5°C til +40°C. Ekstremt lav og høje driftstemperaturer bør undgås.
- Må ikke udsættes for direkte eksponering for væsker eller sollys.
- Før limning af tapen skal underlaget affedtes og renses for støv.
- LED strips bør monteres på overflader, der afleder varme godt, fx aluminium LED profiler. Montering af LED strips direkte på møbelplader eller plast eller andre materialer med høj termisk modstand kan resultere i hurtig nedbrydning af LED dioder som følge af for høj temperatur genereret på LED strip på grund af dårlig varmeafledning.
- LED-strips kan ikke komme i kontakt med skarpe genstande.
- Der tages forbehold for tekniske ændringer.
- Gem instruktionerne.
- Producenten er ikke ansvarlig for skader som følge af manglende overholdelse af disse instruktioner.



Bortskaffelse af dit gamle produkt. Dit produkt er konstrueret med og produceret af materialer og komponenter af høj kvalitet, som kan genbruges. Når dette markerede affaldsbøttesymbol er placeret på et produkt betyder det, at produktet er omfattet af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/EU. Hold dig orienteret om systemet for særskilt indsamling af elektriske og elektroniske produkter i dit lokalområde. Overhold gældende regler, og bortskaf ikke dine gamle produkter sammen med dit almindelige husholdningsaffald. Korrekt bortskaffelse af dine gamle produkter er med til at skåne miljøet og vores helbred.

EE TOODE: LED PLAY SET

PARAMEETRID: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

KAUGJUHT:

1. Helitundlikkus.
2. Sisse/välja.
3. Valige 20 staatilise värvikonfiguratsiooni hulgast.
4. Ajafunktsiooni valimine.
5. Töörežiimid.
6. Valguse võimsuse reguleerimine.
7. Muusikarežiim.

TARKVARA:

- Installeer oma mobiilseadmesse rakendus Lotus Lantern. Ühendage RGB LED-paketiga Bluetoothi kaudu. Järgige rakenduse juhiseid, et aktiveerida kaugjuhtimispuult ja nautida täielikku jõudlust.
- Mobiilirakendus, mis võimaldab juhtida LED-ribasid kasutades iOS ja Android süsteeme. (Süsteemi versioonid: vähemalt Android 4.3 ja iOS 8.0.)
- Rakendus võimaldab muuta valguse värvitemperatuuri, hämardada ja muuta valguse värvi. Lisaks mainitud põhieelistustele saame seadistada ka erinevaid tulede vilkumise režiime.
- Lisaks võimaldab rakendus sünkroonida valgust muusika rütmiga.
- Võimalus juhtida paljusid LED-ribasid üheaegselt Bluetoothi kaudu.
- Pärast esimest edukat seadistamist toimub järgmine LED-ribade ühendamine telefoniga automaatselt.

- Installimist alustame QR-koodi skaneerimisega või selle otsimisega rakenduste andmebaasist, olenevalt kasutatavast tarkvarast.

KOMMENTAARID:

- Ärge paigaldage seadet nii, et selle korpus või toitejuhe on nähtavalt kahjustatud.
- LED-ribasid võib kasutada ainult ettenähtud viisil, LED-ribade paigaldamine peaks toimuma vastavalt järgmistele üldistele soovitudele.
- LED-ribade töötemperatuur jääb konkreetse LED-riba mudeli tehnilistes kirjeldustes toodud vahemikku. IP00 ja IP67 lintide puhul on temperatuur vahemikus -20°C kuni +40°C. IP63 ja kõrgema astmega geelistatud lintide puhul on temperatuur vahemikus +5°C kuni +40°C. Äärmiselt madal ja kõrgeid töötemperatuure tuleks vältida.
- Ärge jätke vedelike ega päikesevalguse kätte.
- Enne teibi liimimist tuleb aluspind rasvatustada ja puhastada tolmust.
- LED-ribad tuleks paigaldada hästi soojust hajutavatele pindadele, nt alumiiniumist LED-profiilidele. LED-ribade paigaldamine otse mööbliplaatidele või plastidele või muudele kõrge soojustakistusega materjalidele võib põhjustada LED-diodide kiiret lagunemist, mis tuleneb LED-ribale liiga kõrge temperatuurist, mis on tingitud halvast soojuste hajumisest.
- LED-ribad ei saa kokku puutuda teravate esemetega.
- Tehniliste muudatuste õigus reserveeritud.
- Hoidke juhiseid.
- Tootja ei vastuta kahjude eest, mis tulenevad nende juhiste eiramisest.



Euroopa direktiiv 2012/19/EL elektriliste ja elektrooniliste seadmete WEEE märgistuse kohta (direktiiv elektroonikaseadmete jäätmekäitluse kohta) sätestab, et kasutatud elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmed tuleb kokku koguda. Sel viisil märgistatud tooteid ei tohi trahvi ähvardusel koos muude jäätmega tavalise prügina ära visata. Sellised tooted võivad olla keskkonnale ja inimise tervisele kahjulikud ning vajavad spetsiaalset käitlust / taaskasutust / ohutut kõrvaldamist. Infot aegunud seadme jäätmekäitluse kohta saab kohalikust omavalitsusest.

- Mην εκτίθεται σε άμεση έκθεση σε υγρά ή ηλιακό φως.
- Πριν κολλήσετε την ταινία, το υπόστρωμα πρέπει να απολιπανθεί και να καθαριστεί από τη σκόνη.
- Οι λωρίδες LED πρέπει να τοποθετούνται σε επιφάνειες που διαχέουν καλά τη θερμότητα, π.χ. προφίλ LED αλουμινίου. Η τοποθέτηση λωρίδων LED απευθείας σε σανίδες επίπλων ή πλαστικά ή άλλα υλικά με υψηλή θερμική αντίσταση μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε ταχεία υποβάθμιση των διόδων LED λόγω της πολύ υψηλής θερμοκρασίας που δημιουργείται στη λωρίδα LED λόγω κακής απαγωγής θερμότητας.
- Οι λωρίδες LED δεν μπορούν να έρθουν σε επαφή με αιχμηρά αντικείμενα.
- Επιφύλαξη τεχνικών αλλαγών.
- Κρατήστε τις οδηγίες.
- Ο κατασκευαστής δεν ευθύνεται για οποιαδήποτε ζημιά προκύψει από τη μη τήρηση αυτών των οδηγιών.



Σύμφωνα με την Ευρωπαϊκή Οδηγία 2012/19/EE για τον ηλεκτρικό και ηλεκτρονικό εξοπλισμό, το σήμα WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) υποδεικνύει την ανάγκη χωριστής συλλογής Αποβλήτων Ηλεκτρικού και Ηλεκτρονικού Εξοπλισμού (ΑΗΗΕ). Τα προϊόντα που φέρουν σήμανση ως τέτοια, υπό την επιβολή προστίμου, δεν μπορούν να πεταχτούν σε συνηθισμένα απορρίμματα μαζί με άλλα απόβλητα. Επειδή τα προϊόντα αυτά ενδέχεται να είναι επιβλαβή για το φυσικό περιβάλλον και την ανθρώπινη υγεία, απαιτούν ειδική μορφή επεξεργασίας / ανάκτησης / ανακύκλωσης / διάθεσης. Μπορείτε να ενημερωθείτε για τις δυνατότητες αξιοποίησης μιας φθαρμένης συσκευής στο κατάλληλο δημοτικό ή κοινοτικό γραφείο.

ES PRODUCTO: LED PLAY SET

PARÁMETROS: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

REMOTO:

1. Sensibilidad al sonido.
2. Encendido/apagado.
3. Elija entre 20 configuraciones de colores estáticos.
4. Selección de la función de tiempo.
5. Modos de operación.
6. Ajuste de la potencia de la luz.
7. Modo música.

SOFTWARE:

- Instale la aplicación Lotus Lantern en su dispositivo móvil. Conéctese al paquete de LED RGB a través de Bluetooth. Siga las instrucciones de la aplicación para activar el control remoto y disfrutar del máximo rendimiento.
- Una aplicación móvil que permite controlar tiras de LED mediante sistemas IOS y Android. (Versiones del sistema: al menos Android 4.3 e iOS 8.0).
- La aplicación te permite cambiar la temperatura de color de la luz, atenuarla y cambiar el color de la luz. Además de las preferencias básicas mencionadas, también podremos configurar diferentes modos de parpadeo de luces.
- Además, la aplicación te permite sincronizar la luz al ritmo de la música.
- Posibilidad de controlar muchas tiras LED simultáneamente vía Bluetooth.
- Después de la primera configuración exitosa, la siguiente conexión de las tiras de LED al teléfono se realizará automáticamente.
- Comenzamos la instalación escaneando el código QR o buscándolo en la base de datos de la aplicación, según el software que utilizemos.

COMENTARIOS:

- No instale el dispositivo con daños visibles en la carcasa o el cable de alimentación.
- Las tiras de LED sólo se pueden utilizar según lo previsto, la instalación de las tiras de LED debe realizarse de acuerdo con las siguientes recomendaciones generales.
- La temperatura de funcionamiento de las tiras de LED está dentro del rango indicado en las especificaciones técnicas de un modelo de tira de LED específico. En el caso de las cintas IP00 e IP67, la temperatura oscila entre -20°C y +40°C. En el caso de las cintas gelificadas con IP63 y superiores, la temperatura oscila entre +5°C y +40°C. Extremadamente baja y se deben evitar las altas temperaturas de funcionamiento.
- No exponer a la exposición directa a líquidos o luz solar.
- Antes de pegar la cinta, se debe desengrasar el sustrato y limpiarlo de polvo.
- Las tiras de LED deben montarse en superficies que disipen bien el calor, por ejemplo, perfiles LED de aluminio. El montaje de tiras de LED directamente sobre tableros de muebles o plásticos u otros materiales con alta resistencia térmica puede provocar una rápida degradación de los diodos LED como resultado de una temperatura demasiado alta generada en la tira de LED debido a una mala disipación de calor.
- Las tiras de LED no pueden entrar en contacto con objetos punzantes.
- Reservados los cambios técnicos.
- Guarde las instrucciones.
- El fabricante no es responsable de ningún daño resultante del incumplimiento de estas instrucciones.

EL ΠΡΟΪΟΝ: LED PLAY SET

ΠΑΡΑΜΕΤΡΟΙ: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

ΜΑΚΡΙΝΟΣ:

1. Ευαισθησία ήχου.
2. Ανενεργό.
3. Επιλέξετε από 20 στατικές χρωματικές διαμορφώσεις.
4. Επιλογή της λειτουργίας ώρας.
5. Τρόποι λειτουργίας.
6. Ρύθμιση της ισχύος του φωτός.
7. Λειτουργία μουσικής.

ΛΟΓΙΣΜΙΚΟ:

- Εγκαταστήστε την εφαρμογή Lotus Lantern στην κινητή συσκευή σας. Συνδεθείτε στο πακέτο LED RGB μέσω Bluetooth. Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες της εφαρμογής για να ενεργοποιήσετε το τηλεχειριστήριο και να απολαύσετε πλήρη απόδοση.
- Μια εφαρμογή για κινητά που σας επιτρέπει να ελέγχετε τις ταινίες LED χρησιμοποιώντας συστήματα IOS και Android. (Εκδόσεις συστήματος: τουλάχιστον Android 4.3 και iOS 8.0.)
- Η εφαρμογή σας επιτρέπει να αλλάξετε τη θερμοκρασία χρώματος του φωτός, να το χαμηλώσετε και να αλλάξετε το χρώμα του φωτός. Εκτός από τις βασικές προτιμήσεις που αναφέρθηκαν, μπορούμε επίσης να ορίσουμε διαφορετικές λειτουργίες αναβοσβήνει.
- Επιπλέον, η εφαρμογή σας επιτρέπει να συγχρονίζετε το φως με τον ρυθμό της μουσικής.
- Δυνατότητα ελέγχου πολλών λωρίδων LED ταυτόχρονα μέσω Bluetooth.
- Μετά την πρώτη επιτυχημένη διαμόρφωση, η επόμενη σύνδεση των λωρίδων LED στο τηλέφωνο θα πραγματοποιηθεί αυτόματα.
- Ξεκινάμε την εγκατάσταση σαρώνοντας τον κωδικό QR ή αναζητώντας τον στη βάση δεδομένων της εφαρμογής, ανάλογα με το λογισμικό που χρησιμοποιούμε.

ΣΧΟΛΙΑ:

- Μην εγκαθιστάτε τη συσκευή με εμφανή ζημιά στο περιβλήμα ή στο καλώδιο ρεύματος.
- Οι λωρίδες LED μπορούν να χρησιμοποιούνται μόνο όπως προβλέπεται, η εγκατάσταση της ταινίας LED θα πρέπει να πραγματοποιείται σύμφωνα με τις ακόλουθες γενικές συστάσεις.
- Η θερμοκρασία λειτουργίας των ταινιών LED είναι εντός του εύρους που δίνεται στις τεχνικές προδιαγραφές ενός συγκεκριμένου μοντέλου ταινιών LED. Στην περίπτωση ταινιών IP00 και IP67, η θερμοκρασία κυμαίνεται από -20°C έως +40°C. Στην περίπτωση ταινιών με πηκτή με IP63 και άνω, η θερμοκρασία κυμαίνεται από +5°C έως +40°C. Εξαιρετικά χαμηλή και οι υψηλές θερμοκρασίες λειτουργίας θα πρέπει να αποφεύγονται.



De conformidad con la directiva europea 2012/19/UE relativa a equipos eléctricos y electrónicos, la marca RAEE indica la necesidad de recogida selectiva de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos gastados. Los productos provistos de esa marca no se pueden desechar a la basura normal junto con otros residuos, so pena de multa. Estos productos pueden ser nocivos para el medio ambiente y la salud humana, requiriendo una forma especial de tratamiento/ recuperación/ neutralización. Para conocer las posibilidades de eliminación del equipo gastado, se debe consultar a las autoridades municipales pertinentes.

FI TUOTE: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETRI: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

ETÄ:

- | | |
|---|---------------------------|
| 1. Äänen herkkyys. | 4. Aikatoiminnon valinta. |
| 2. Päällä pois päältä. | 5. Toimintatavat. |
| 3. Valitse 20 staattisesta värikokoonpanosta. | 6. Valon tehon säätö. |
| | 7. Musiikkitila. |

OHJELMISTO:

- Asenna Lotus Lantern -sovellus mobiililaitteeseen. Yhdistä RGB LED -pakettiin Bluetoothin kautta. Aktivoi kaukosäädin ja nauti täydestä suorituskyvystä noudattamalla sovelluksen ohjeita.
- Mobiilisovellus, jonka avulla voit ohjata LED-nauhoja IOS- ja Android-järjestelmillä. (Järjestelmäversiot: vähintään Android 4.3 ja iOS 8.0.)
- Sovelluksen avulla voit muuttaa valon väriämpötilaa, himmentää sitä ja muuttaa valon väriä. Mainittujen perusasetusten lisäksi voimme asettaa myös erilaisia valon vilkkumistapoja.
- Lisäksi sovelluksen avulla voit synkronoida valon musiikin ryhtiin.
- Mahdollisuus ohjata useita LED-nauhoja samanaikaisesti Bluetoothin kautta.
- Ensimmäisen onnistuneen konfiguroinnin jälkeen LED-nauhojen seuraava yhteys puhelimeen tapahtuu automaattisesti.
- Aloitamme asennuksen skannaamalla QR-koodin tai etsimällä sen sovellustietokannasta riippuen käyttämätämme ohjelmistosta.

KOMMENTIT:

- Älä asenna laitetta, jos sen kotelo tai virtajohto on vaurioitunut.
- LED-nauhoja saa käyttää vain tarkoitettulla tavalla, LED-nauhan asennus tulee suorittaa seuraavien yleisten suositusten mukaisesti.
- LED-nauhojen käyttölämpötila on tietyn LED-nauhamallin teknisissä tiedoissa annettujen rajojen sisällä. IP00- ja IP67-nauhojen lämpötila vaihtelee välillä -20°C - +40°C. Geelitettyissä nauhoissa, joiden IP63 on tai korkeampi, lämpötila on +5°C - +40°C. Erittäin alhainen ja korkeita käyttölämpötiloja tulee välttää.
- Älä altista suoralle nesteelle tai auringonvalolle.
- Ennen teipin liimaamista alusta on rasvattava ja puhdistettava pölystä.
- LED-nauhat tulee asentaa hyvin lämpöä johtaville pinnoille, esim. alumiiniset LED-profiilit. LED-nauhojen asentaminen suoraan huonekalulevyihin tai muovisiin tai muihin materiaaleihin, joilla on korkea lämpövastus, voi johtaa LED-diodien nopeaan hajoamiseen, mikä johtuu LED-nauhalle syntyvästä liian korkeasta lämpötilasta huonon lämmönpoiston vuoksi.
- LED-nauhat eivät pääse kosketuksiin terävien esineiden kanssa.
- Oikeus teknisiin muutoksiin pidätetään.
- Säilytä ohjeet.
- Valmistaja ei ole vastuussa vahingoista, jotka johtuvat näiden ohjeiden noudattamatta jättämisestä.



Sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteita koskevan eurooppalaisen direktiivin 2012/19 / EU mukaisesti WEEE-merkintä osoittaa, että käytettyjä sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteita on kerättävä erikseen. Tuotteita, joilla on tällainen etiketti, hienosti sakot, ei voida heittää tavallisiin jätteisiin yhdessä muiden jätteiden kanssa. Nämä tuotteet saattavat vahingoittaa luonnollista ympäristöä ja ihmisten terveyttä, mutta ne edellyttävät erityistä käsittelyä / hyödyntämistä, kierrätystä tai hävittämistä. Löydät kuluneen laitteen käyttömahdollisuudet sopivassa kaupungin tai kunnassa toimistossa.

FR PRODUIT: LED PLAY SET

PARAMÈTRES: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

TÉLÉCOMMANDE:

- | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| 1. Sensibilité sonore. | 4. Sélection de la fonction heure. |
| 2. Allumé/éteint. | 5. Modes de fonctionnement. |
| 3. Choisissez parmi 20 configurations de couleurs statiques. | 6. Réglage de la puissance lumineuse. |
| | 7. Mode musique. |

LOGICIEL:

- Installez l'application Lotus Lantern sur votre appareil mobile. Connectez-vous au pack LED RVB via Bluetooth. Suivez les instructions de l'application pour

activer la télécommande et profiter de toutes les performances.

- Une application mobile qui permet de contrôler les bandes LED à l'aide des systèmes IOS et Android. (Versions du système : au moins Android 4.3 et iOS 8.0.)
- L'application vous permet de modifier la température de couleur de la lumière, de l'atténuer et de changer la couleur de la lumière. En plus des préférences de base mentionnées, nous pouvons également définir différents modes de clignotement de la lumière.
- De plus, l'application vous permet de synchroniser la lumière au rythme de la musique.
- Possibilité de contrôler plusieurs bandes LED simultanément via Bluetooth.
- Après la première configuration réussie, la prochaine connexion des bandes LED au téléphone se fera automatiquement.
- Nous commençons l'installation en scannant le code QR ou en le recherchant dans la base de données de l'application, selon le logiciel que nous utilisons.

COMMENTAIRES:

- N'installez pas l'appareil si le boîtier ou le cordon d'alimentation est visiblement endommagé.
- Les bandes LED ne peuvent être utilisées que comme prévu, l'installation des bandes LED doit être effectuée conformément aux recommandations générales suivantes.
- La température de fonctionnement des bandes LED se situe dans la plage indiquée dans les spécifications techniques d'un modèle de bande LED spécifique. Dans le cas des rubans IP00 et IP67, la température varie de -20°C à +40°C. Dans le cas des rubans gélifiés avec IP63 et supérieur, la température varie de +5°C à +40°C. Extrêmement basse et les températures de fonctionnement élevées doivent être évitées.
- Ne pas exposer directement aux liquides ou au soleil.
- Avant de coller le ruban, le support doit être dégraissé et nettoyé de la poussière.
- Les bandes LED doivent être montées sur des surfaces qui dissipent bien la chaleur, par exemple des profilés LED en aluminium. Le montage de bandes LED directement sur des panneaux de meubles, des plastiques ou d'autres matériaux à haute résistance thermique peut entraîner une dégradation rapide des diodes LED résultant d'une température trop élevée générée sur la bande LED en raison d'une mauvaise dissipation thermique.
- Les bandes LED ne peuvent pas entrer en contact avec des objets pointus.
- Sous réserve de modifications techniques.
- Conservez les instructions.
- Le fabricant n'est pas responsable de tout dommage résultant du non-respect de ces instructions.



Conformément aux dispositions de la Directive Européenne 2012/19/UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil relative aux déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE), il convient de collecter et de recycler séparément les déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE). Il est interdit, sous peine d'amende, de traiter un produit portant ce symbole comme un déchet ménager et de le mettre au rebut sous forme de déchet municipal non trié. Ces produits peuvent être dangereux pour l'environnement et la santé de l'homme. Ils requièrent un traitement / une valorisation / un recyclage / une élimination spécifique. Pour les renseignements relatifs aux possibilités d'élimination d'un appareil usé, adressez-vous aux autorités municipales ou communales.

HR PROIZVOD: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETRI: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

DALJINSKI:

- | | |
|--|-------------------------------|
| 1. Osjetljivost na zvuk. | 4. Odabir vremenske funkcije. |
| 2. Uključeno/Isključeno. | 5. Načini rada. |
| 3. Birajte između 20 statičnih konfiguracija boja. | 6. Podešavanje snage svjetla. |
| | 7. Glazbeni način rada |

SOFTVER:

- Instalirajte aplikaciju Lotus Lantern na svoj mobilni uređaj. Povežite se s RGB LED paketom putem Bluetootha. Slijedite upute aplikacije za aktiviranje daljinskog upravljanja i uživajte u punoj izvedbi.
- Mobilna aplikacija koja vam omogućuje upravljanje LED trakama pomoću IOS i Android sustava. (Verzije sustava: najmanje Android 4.3 i iOS 8.0.)
- Aplikacija vam omogućuje promjenu temperature boje svjetla, prigušivanje i promjenu boje svjetla. Uz navedene osnovne postavke, također možemo postaviti različite načine bljeskanja svjetla.
- Osim toga, aplikacija vam omogućuje sinkronizaciju svjetla s ritmom glazbe.
- Mogućnost upravljanja više LED traka istovremeno putem Bluetootha.

- Nakon prve uspješne konfiguracije, sljedeće spajanje LED trake na telefon će se dogoditi automatski.
- Instalaciju pokrećemo skeniranjem QR koda ili traženjem u bazi aplikacije, ovisno o softveru koji koristimo.

KOMENTARI:

- Nemojte instalirati uređaj s vidljivim oštećenjima na kućištu ili kabelu za napajanje.
- LED trake smiju se koristiti samo prema namjeni, postavljanje LED trake treba izvršiti u skladu sa sljedećim opcijama preporuka.
- Radna temperatura LED traka unutar je raspona navedenih u tehničkim specifikacijama pojedinog modela LED trake. U slučaju IP00 i IP67 traka, temperatura se kreće od -20°C do +40°C. U slučaju geliranih traka sa IP63 i višim, temperatura se kreće od +5°C do +40°C. Ekstremno niska i treba izbjegavati visoke radne temperature.
- Ne izlažite ga izravnom izlaganju tekućinama ili sunčevoj svjetlosti.
- Prije lijepljenja trake potrebno je podlogu odmastiti i očistiti od prašine.
- LED trake treba montirati na površine koje dobro odvođe toplinu, npr. aluminijske LED profile. Montaža LED traka izravno na ploče namještaja ili plastiku ili druge materijale s visokom toplinskom otpornošću može rezultirati brzom degradacijom LED dioda kao rezultat previsoke temperature koja se stvara na LED traci zbog slabog odvođenja topline.
- LED trake ne smiju doći u dodir s oštrim predmetima.
- Zadržavamo pravo na tehničke izmjene.
- Držite se uputa.
- Proizvođač nije odgovoran za bilo kakvu štetu nastalu nepoštivanjem ovih uputa.



Sukladno europskoj Direktivi 2012/19/EU o električnoj i elektroničkoj opremi, WEEE oznaka ukazuje na potrebu selektivnog prikupljanja otpadne električne i elektroničke opreme. Ovakvo označeni proizvodi ne smiju se bacati s ostalim otpadom pod prijetnjom novčane kazne. Takvi proizvodi mogu biti štetni za prirodni okoliš i ljudsko zdravlje te zahtijevaju poseban oblik obrade/oporabe/recikliranja/zbrinjavanja. O mogućnostima zbrinjavanja vašeg starog uređaja možete se informirati u nadležnom gradskom ili općinskom uredu.

HU TERMÉK: LED PLAY SET

PARAMÉTEREK: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

TÁVOLI:

- | | |
|---|---------------------------------|
| 1. Hangérzékenység. | 4. Az idő funkció kiválasztása. |
| 2. Be/ki. | 5. Működési módok. |
| 3. Válasszon 20 statikus színekonfiguráció közül. | 6. A fényerő beállítása. |
| | 7. Zene mód. |

SOFTVER:

- Telepítse a Lotus Lantern alkalmazást mobilkészletre. Csatlakozzon az RGB LED-csomaghoz Bluetooth-on keresztül. Kövesse az alkalmazás utasításait a távirányító aktiválásához, és élvezze a teljes teljesítményt.
- Mobil alkalmazás, amely lehetővé teszi a LED-szalagok vezérlését IOS és Android rendszerekkel. (Rendszerverziók: legalább Android 4.3 és iOS 8.0.)
- Az alkalmazás lehetővé teszi a fény színhőmérsékletének megváltoztatását, tompítását és a fény színének megváltoztatását. Az említett alapbeállításokon kívül különböző fényvillogási módokat is beállíthatunk.
- Ezenkívül az alkalmazás lehetővé teszi a fény szinkronizálását a zene ritmusával.
- Lehetőség több LED szalag egyidejű vezérlésére Bluetooth-on keresztül.
- Az első sikeres konfiguráció után automatikusan megtörténik a LED szalagok következő csatlakoztatása a telefonhoz.
- A telepítést az általunk használt szoftvertől függően a QR-kód beolvasásával vagy az alkalmazás adatbázisban való megkeresésével kezdjük.

HOZZÁSZÓLÁSOK:

- Ne szerelje fel a készüléket úgy, hogy a készülékháza vagy a tápkábel láthatóan sérült.
- A LED szalagokat csak rendeltetészerűen szabad használni, a LED szalag felszerelését az alábbi általános ajánlások szerint kell elvégezni.
- A LED szalagok üzemi hőmérséklete az adott LED szalag modell műszaki specifikációjában megadott tartományon belül van. Az IP00 és IP67 szalagok esetében a hőmérséklet -20°C és +40°C között van. Az IP63 és magasabb szintű zselésített szalagok esetében a hőmérséklet +5°C és +40°C között van. Rendkívül alacsony és kerülni kell a magas üzemi hőmérsékletet.
- Ne tegye ki közvetlen folyadéknak vagy napfénynek.
- A szalag ragasztása előtt az aljzatot zsírtalanítani kell és meg kell tisztítani a portól.
- A LED szalagokat olyan felületekre kell felszerelni, amelyek jól elvezetik a hőt, pl. alumínium LED profilokra. A LED-szalagok közvetlenül bútorlapra vagy

műanyagra vagy más, nagy hőállóságú anyagra történő felszerelése a LED-diódák gyors leromlását eredményezheti, mivel a LED-szalagon túl magas hőmérséklet keletkezik a gyenge hővezetés miatt.

- A LED szalagok nem érintkezhetnek éles tárgyakkal.
- Műszaki változtatások fenntartva.
- Tartsa be az utasításokat.
- A gyártó nem vállal felelősséget az ezen utasítások be nem tartásából eredő károkért.



Az elektromos és elektronikus berendezésekről szóló 2012/19 / EU irányelvvel összhangban az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések címkéin jelzik az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékainak szelektív gyűjtését. Az így megjelölt termékek, nem dobhatók a szemétkosárba más hulladékokkal együtt, mert ezért büntetés szabható ki. Ezek a termékek károsak lehetnek a környezetre és az emberi egészségre, a kezelés / helyreállítás / újrahasznosítás / ártalmatlanná tétel különleges tevékenységet igényel. A megfelelő városi, vagy közigazgatási hivatalban megudhatja, hogyan lehet az elhasznált eszközt semlegesíteni.

IT PRODOTTO: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETRI: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

A DISTANZA:

- | | |
|--|--|
| 1. Sensibilità al suono. | 4. Selezione della funzione tempo. |
| 2. Acceso/spento. | 5. Modalità di funzionamento. |
| 3. Scegliti tra 20 configurazioni di colori statici. | 6. Regolazione della potenza luminosa. |
| | 7. Modalità musica. |

SOFTWARE:

- Installa l'app Lotus Lantern sul tuo dispositivo mobile. Connettiti al pacchetto LED RGB tramite Bluetooth. Segui le istruzioni dell'app per attivare il telecomando e goderti le massime prestazioni.
- Un'applicazione mobile che ti consente di controllare le strisce LED utilizzando i sistemi IOS e Android. (Versioni del sistema: almeno Android 4.3 e iOS 8.0.)
- L'applicazione consente di modificare la temperatura del colore della luce, attenuarla e cambiare il colore della luce. Oltre alle preferenze di base menzionate, possiamo anche impostare diverse modalità di lampeggiamento della luce.
- Inoltre, l'applicazione consente di sincronizzare la luce al ritmo della musica.
- Possibilità di controllare più strisce LED contemporaneamente tramite Bluetooth.
- Dopo la prima configurazione riuscita, il successivo collegamento delle strisce LED al telefono avverrà automaticamente.
- Iniziamo l'installazione scansionando il codice QR o cercandolo nel database dell'applicazione, a seconda del software che utilizziamo.

COMMENTI:

- Non installare il dispositivo con danni visibili all'alloggiamento o al cavo di alimentazione.
- Le strisce LED possono essere utilizzate solo come previsto, l'installazione delle strisce LED deve essere eseguita in conformità con le seguenti raccomandazioni generali.
- La temperatura operativa delle strisce LED rientra nell'intervallo indicato nelle specifiche tecniche di uno specifico modello di striscia LED. Nel caso dei nastri IP00 e IP67, la temperatura varia da -20°C a +40°C. Nel caso dei nastri gelificati con IP63 e superiore, la temperatura varia da +5°C a +40°C. Estremamente bassa e temperature operative elevate dovrebbero essere evitate.
- Non esporre all'esposizione diretta a liquidi o luce solare.
- Prima di incollare il nastro, il supporto deve essere sgrassato e ripulito dalla polvere.
- Le strisce LED devono essere montate su superfici che dissipano bene il calore, ad esempio profili LED in alluminio. Il montaggio delle strisce LED direttamente su pannelli di mobili o plastica o altri materiali con elevata resistenza termica può provocare un rapido degrado dei diodi LED derivante dalla temperatura troppo elevata generata sulla striscia LED a causa della scarsa dissipazione del calore.
- Le strisce LED non possono entrare in contatto con oggetti appuntiti.
- Con riserva di modifiche tecniche.
- Conserva le istruzioni.
- Il produttore non è responsabile per eventuali danni derivanti dalla mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni.



Conformemente alla Direttiva europea 2012/19/UE sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche, la marcatura RAEE impone la raccolta differenziata di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche usurate. I prodotti con questa marcatura non possono essere buttati insieme ai rifiuti comuni, rischiando un'ammonda. Questi prodotti possono essere nocivi per l'ambiente e per la salute umana, richiedono una speciale modalità di trattamento/recupero/reciclaggio/smaltimento. Per maggiori informazioni circa lo smaltimento degli apparecchi usati, occorre rivolgersi alle autorità comunali.

LT GAMINYS: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETRAI: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

NUOTOLINIS:

1. Garso jautrumas.
2. Įjungti/išjungti.
3. Pasirinkite iš 20 statinių spalvų konfigūracijų.
4. Laiko funkcijos pasirinkimas.
5. Veikimo režimai.
6. Šviesos galios reguliavimas.
7. Muzikos režimas.

PROGRAMINĖ ĮRANGA:

- Įdiekite „Lotus Lantern“ programą savo mobiliajame įrenginyje. Prisijunkite prie RGB LED paketo per Bluetooth. Vykdykite programos instrukcijas, kad suaktyvintumėte nuotolinio valdymo pultą ir mėgautis visu našumu.
- Mobilioji programa, leidžianti valdyti LED juosteles naudojant IOS ir Android sistemas. (Sistemos versijos: bent Android 4.3 ir iOS 8.0.)
- Programa leidžia keisti šviesos spalvinę temperatūrą, pritemdyti ir keisti šviesos spalvą. Be minėtų pagrindinių nuostatų, galime nustatyti ir skirtingus šviesos mirksėjimo režimus.
- Be to, programa leidžia sinchronizuoti šviesą su muzikos ritmu.
- Galimybė vienu metu valdyti daug LED juostų per Bluetooth.
- Po pirmosios sėkmingos konfigūracijos kitas LED juostelių prijungimas prie telefono įvyks automatiškai.
- Diegimą pradedame nuskaitydami QR kodą arba ieškodami jo taikomųjų programų duomenų bazėje, priklausomai nuo naudojamos programinės įrangos.

KOMENTARAI:

- Nemontuokite prietaiso, jei jo korpusas arba maitinimo laidas matomi pažeisti.
- LED juosteles galima naudoti tik pagal paskirtį, LED juostos montavimas turi būti atliekamas pagal toliau pateiktas bendrąsias rekomendacijas.
- LED juostų darbinė temperatūra yra konkretaus LED juostos modelio techninėse specifikacijose nurodytose ribose. IP00 ir IP67 juostų temperatūra svyruoja nuo -20°C iki +40°C. Geliuotų juostų, kurių IP63 ir aukštesnė, temperatūra svyruoja nuo +5°C iki +40°C. Itin žema ir reikia vengti aukštos darbinės temperatūros.
- Nelaikykite tiesioginio skysčių ar saulės spindulių poveikio.
- Prieš klijuojant juostą, pagrindą reikia nuriebalinti ir nuvalyti nuo dulkių.
- LED juosteles reikia montuoti ant paviršių, kurie gerai išsklaido šilumą, pvz., aliuminio LED profilių. Montuojant LED juosteles tiesiai ant baldų plokščių ar plastiko ar kitų medžiagų, turinčių didelę šiluminę varžą, LED diodai gali greitai suirti dėl per aukštos temperatūros, susidarančios ant LED juostos dėl prasto šilumos išsklaidymo.
- LED juostelės negali liestis su aštriais daiktais.
- Galimi techniniai pakeitimai.
- Laikykites instrukcijų.
- Gamintojas neatsako už jokią žalą, atsiradusią dėl šių nurodymų nesilaikymo.



Remiantis Europos Parlamento ir Tarybos direktyva 2012/19/ES dėl elektros ir elektroninės įrangos atliekų, EEJ žymėjimas žymi, kad elektros ir elektroninės įrangos atliekas būtina rinkti atskirai. Taip pažymėtus gaminius draudžiama mesti į paprastą šiukšlių konteinerį kartu su kitomis atliekomis. Tokie gaminiai gali būti žalingi aplinkai ir žmonių sveikatai. Jas būtina specialiai apdoroti, perdirbti ir pašalinti. Kaip elektros ir elektroninės įrangos atliekos turėtų būti šalinamos, galima sužinoti kompetentingoje savivaldybės institucijoje.

LV IZSTRĀDĀJUMS: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETRI: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

TĀLVADĪBA:

1. Skaņas jutība.
2. Ieslēgts/Izslēgts.
3. Izvēlieties kādu no 20 statiskām krāsu konfigūracijām.
4. Laika funkcijas izvēle.
5. Darbības režīmi.
6. Gaismas jaudas regulēšana.
7. Mūzikas režīms.

PROGRAMMĀTŪRA:

- Instalējiet lietotni Lotus Lantern savā mobilajā ierīcē. Izveidojiet savienojumu ar RGB LED pakotni, izmantojot Bluetooth. Izpildiet lietotnes norādījumus, lai aktivizētu tālvadības pulti un izbaudītu pilnu veikspēju.
- Mobilā aplikācija, kas ļauj vadīt LED sloksnes, izmantojot IOS un Android sistēmas. (Sistēmas versijas: vismaz Android 4.3 un iOS 8.0.)
- Lietojumprogramma ļauj mainīt gaismas krāsu temperatūru, aptumšot to un mainīt gaismas krāsu. Papildus minētajām pamatpreferencēm mēs varam iestatīt arī dažādus gaismas mirgošanas režimus.
- Turklāt lietojumprogramma ļauj sinchronizēt gaismu ar mūzikas ritmu.

- Iespēja vadīt daudzas LED lentes vienlaicīgi, izmantojot Bluetooth.
- Pēc pirmās veiksmīgās konfigūracijas nākamais LED sloksņu savienojums ar tālruni notiks automātiski.
- Mēs sākam instalēšanu, skenējot QR kodu vai meklējot to lietojumprogrammu datu bāzē, atkarībā no programmatūras, kuru mēs izmantojam.

KOMENTĀRI:

- Neuzstādiet ierīci ar redzamiem korpusa vai strāvas vada bojājumiem.
- LED sloksnes drīkst izmantot tikai tā, kā paredzēts, LED lentes uzstādīšana jāveic saskaņā ar šādiem vispārīgiem ieteikumiem.
- LED lentes darba temperatūra ir konkrēta LED lentes modeļa tehniskajās specifikācijās norādītajā diapazonā. IP00 un IP67 lentēm temperatūra svārstās no -20°C līdz +40°C. Zelejoju lentu gadījumā ar IP63 un augstāku temperatūru temperatūra svārstās no +5°C līdz +40°C. Īpaši zema un jāizvairās no augstas darba temperatūras.
- Nepakļaujiet tiešai šķidrums vai saules gaismas iedarbībai.
- Pirms lentes līmēšanas pamatne ir jāattauko un jānotīra no putekļiem.
- LED sloksnes jāuzstāda uz virsmām, kas labi izkliedē siltumu, piemēram, alumīnija LED profiliem. LED sloksņu uzstādīšana tieši uz mēbeļu plāksnēm vai plastmasas vai citiem materiāliem ar augstu termisko pretestību var izraisīt LED diodžu strauju degradāciju, ko izraisa pārāk augsta temperatūra, kas rodas uz LED lentes sliktas siltuma izkliedes dēļ.
- LED sloksnes nevar saskarties ar asiem priekšmetiem.
- Rezervētas tehniskas izmaiņas.
- Saglabājiet norādījumus.
- Ražotājs nav atbildīgs par bojājumiem, kas radušies šo instrukciju neievērošanas dēļ.



Saskaņā ar Eiropas Direktīvu 2012/19/ES par elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu atkritumiem, EEA marķējums norāda uz nepieciešamību selektīvi savākt izlietotās elektriskās un elektroniskās iekārtas. Produkti, kas ir šādi marķēti, nevar tikt izmesti kopā ar parastajiem atkritumiem, par šādu rīcību draud naudas sods. Šādi produkti var kaitēt dabiskajai videi un cilvēku veselībai, un tiem ir nepieciešams īpašs apstrādes/regenerācijas/pārstrādes/apglabāšanas veids. Jūs varat uzzināt par nolietotas ierīces utilizācijas iespējām attiecīgajā pilsētās vai pašvaldības pārvaldē.

NO PRODUKT: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETRAR: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

FJERNKONTROLL:

1. Lydfølsomhet.
2. På/av.
3. Velg mellom 20 statiske fargekonfigurasjoner.
4. Velge tidsfunksjonen.
5. Driftsmåter.
6. Justering av lysstyrken.
7. Musikkmodus.

PROGRAMVARE:

- Installer Lotus Lantern-appen på mobilenheten din. Koble til RGB LED-pakken via Bluetooth. Følg appinstruksjonene for å aktivere fjernkontrollen og nyte full ytelse.
- En mobilapplikasjon som lar deg kontrollere LED-strips ved hjelp av IOS- og Android-systemer. (Systemversjoner: minst Android 4.3 og iOS 8.0.)
- Applikasjonen lar deg endre fargetemperaturen på lyset, dempe det og endre fargen på lyset. I tillegg til de grunnleggende preferansene som er nevnt, kan vi også stille inn forskjellige lysblyndmoduser.
- I tillegg lar applikasjonen deg synkronisere lyset til musikkens rytme.
- Mulighet for å styre mange LED-strips samtidig via Bluetooth.
- Etter den første vellykkede konfigurasjonen, vil neste tilkobling av LED-strips til telefonen skje automatisk.
- Vi starter installasjonen med å skanne QR-koden eller søke etter den i applikasjonsdatabasen, avhengig av programvaren vi bruker.

KOMMENTARER:

- Ikke installer enheten med synlig skade på huset eller strømledningen.
- LED-strips skal kun brukes etter hensikten, LED-stripemontering bør utføres i henhold til følgende generelle anbefalinger.
- Driftstemperaturen til LED-striper er innenfor området gitt i de tekniske spesifikasjonene for en spesifikk LED-stripemodell. Når det gjelder IP00- og IP67-tape, varierer temperaturen fra -20°C til +40°C. Når det gjelder gelerte tape med IP63 og høyere, varierer temperaturen fra +5°C til +40°C. Ekstremt lavt og høye driftstemperaturer bør unngås.
- Ikke utsett for direkte eksponering for væsker eller sollys.
- Før liming av tapen bør underlaget avfettes og renses for støv.
- LED strips bør monteres på overflater som avleder varme godt, f.eks

aluminium LED profiler. Montering av LED-striper direkte på møbelplater eller plast eller andre materialer med høy termisk motstand kan resultere i rask nedbrytning av LED-dioder som følge av for høy temperatur generert på LED-stripen på grunn av dårlig varmeavledning.

- LED-strips kan ikke komme i kontakt med skarpe gjenstander.
- Det tas forbehold om tekniske endringer.
- Ta vare på instruksjonene.
- Produsenten er ikke ansvarlig for skader som følge av manglende overholdelse av disse instruksjonene.



I henhold til europeisk direktiv 2012/19 / EU angående elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr, angir WEEE-etiketten behovet for separat innsamling av brukt elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr. Produkter med slik etikett, i henhold til bøter, kan ikke kastes i vanlig søppel sammen med annet avfall. Disse produktene kan være skadelige for miljøet og menneskers helse, det krever en spesiell form for behandling / gjenvinning / resirkulering / bortskaffelse. Du kan finne ut om bruksmulighetene til en slitt enhet i riktig by eller kommunekontor.

PT PRODUTO: LED PLAY SET

PARÂMETROS: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

CONTROLO REMOTO:

1. Sensibilidade sonora.
2. Ligado/desligado.
3. Escolha entre 20 configurações de cores estáticas.
4. Selecionando a função de tempo.
5. Modos de operação.
6. Ajustando a potência da luz.
7. Modo música.

PROGRAMAS:

- Instale o aplicativo Lotus Lantern em seu dispositivo móvel. Conecte-se ao pacote de LED RGB via Bluetooth. Siga as instruções do aplicativo para ativar o controle remoto e aproveitar o desempenho total.
- Um aplicativo móvel que permite controlar tiras de LED usando sistemas IOS e Android. (Versões do sistema: pelo menos Android 4.3 e iOS 8.0.)
- O aplicativo permite alterar a temperatura da cor da luz, escurecê-la e alterar a cor da luz. Além das preferências básicas mencionadas, também podemos definir diferentes modos de intermitência da luz.
- Além disso, o aplicativo permite sincronizar a luz ao ritmo da música.
- Possibilidade de controlar várias faixas de LED simultaneamente via Bluetooth.
- Após a primeira configuração bem-sucedida, a próxima conexão das faixas de LED ao telefone ocorrerá automaticamente.
- Iniciamos a instalação digitalizando o código QR ou pesquisando-o no banco de dados do aplicativo, dependendo do software que utilizamos.

COMENTÁRIOS:

- Não instale o dispositivo com danos visíveis na caixa ou no cabo de alimentação.
- As tiras de LED só podem ser utilizadas para o fim a que se destinam. A instalação das tiras de LED deve ser realizada de acordo com as seguintes recomendações gerais.
- A temperatura operacional das fitas de LED está dentro da faixa indicada nas especificações técnicas de um modelo específico de fita de LED. No caso das fitas IP00 e IP67, a temperatura varia de -20°C a +40°C. No caso das fitas gelificadas e IP63 e superiores, a temperatura varia de +5°C a +40°C. e altas temperaturas operacionais devem ser evitadas.
- Não exponha à exposição direta a líquidos ou luz solar.
- Antes de colar a fita, o substrato deve ser desengordurado e limpo de poeira.
- As tiras de LED devem ser montadas em superfícies que dissipam bem o calor, por exemplo, perfis de LED de alumínio. A montagem de tiras de LED diretamente em placas de móveis ou plásticos ou outros materiais com alta resistência térmica pode resultar na rápida degradação dos diodos de LED resultante da temperatura muito alta gerada na tira de LED devido à má dissipação de calor.
- As tiras de LED não podem entrar em contato com objetos pontiagudos.
- Alterações técnicas reservadas.
- Guarde as instruções.
- O fabricante não se responsabiliza por quaisquer danos resultantes do não cumprimento destas instruções.



Eliminação do seu antigo produto: O seu produto foi desenhado e fabricado com matérias-primas e componentes de alta qualidade, que podem ser reciclados e reutilizados. Quando este símbolo, com um latão traçado, está axado a um produto signi ca que o produto é abrangido pela Directiva Europeia 2012/19/EU. Informe-se acerca do sistema de recolha selectiva local para produtos eléctricos e electrónicos. Aja de acordo com os regulamentos locais e não descarte os seus antigos produtos com o lixo doméstico comum. A correcta eliminação do seu antigo produto ajuda a evitar potenciais consequências negativas para o meio ambiente e para a saúde pública.

RO PRODUSUL: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETRI: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

LA DISTANTA:

1. Sensibilitatea la sunet.
2. Pornit oprit.
3. Alegeți dintre 20 de configurații de culori statice.
4. Selectarea funcției de timp.
5. Moduri de operare.
6. Reglarea puterii luminii.
7. Modul muzical.

SOFTWARE:

- Instalați aplicația Lotus Lantern pe dispozitivul dvs. mobil. Conectați-vă la pachetul LED RGB prin Bluetooth. Urmați instrucțiunile aplicației pentru a activa telecomanda și pentru a vă bucura de performanță maximă.
- O aplicație mobilă care vă permite să controlați benzile LED folosind sistemele IOS și Android. (Versiuni de sistem: cel puțin Android 4.3 și iOS 8.0.)
- Aplicația vă permite să schimbați temperatura de culoare a luminii, să o diminați și să schimbați culoarea luminii. Pe lângă preferințele de bază menționate, putem seta și diferite moduri de clipire a luminii.
- În plus, aplicația vă permite să sincronizați lumina la ritmul muzicii.
- Posibilitatea de a controla mai multe benzi LED simultan prin Bluetooth.
- După prima configurare reușită, următoarea conexiune a benzilor LED la telefon va avea loc automat.
- Începem instalarea prin scanarea codului QR sau căutându-l în baza de date a aplicației, în funcție de software-ul pe care îl folosim.

COMENTARI:

- Nu instalați dispozitivul cu deteriorarea vizibilă a carcasei sau a cablului de alimentare.
- Benzile cu LED-uri pot fi utilizate numai conform prevederilor, instalarea benzilor cu LED-uri trebuie efectuată în conformitate cu următoarele recomandări generale.
- Temperatura de funcționare a benzilor LED se încadrează în intervalul specificat în specificațiile tehnice ale unui anumit model de bandă LED. În cazul benzilor IP00 și IP67, temperatura variază de la -20°C la +40°C. În cazul benzilor gelificate cu IP63 și mai mare, temperatura variază de la +5°C la +40°C. Extrem de scăzută iar temperaturile ridicate de operare trebuie evitate.
- Nu expuneți la expunere directă la lichide sau la lumina soarelui.
- Înainte de a lipi banda, substratul trebuie degresat și curățat de praf.
- Benzile cu LED-uri trebuie montate pe suprafețe care disipează bine căldura, de exemplu profile LED din aluminiu. Montarea benzilor LED direct pe plăci de mobilier sau materiale plastice sau alte materiale cu rezistență termică ridicată poate duce la degradarea rapidă a diodelor LED ca urmare a temperaturii prea ridicate generate pe banda LED din cauza disipării slabe a căldurii.
- Benzile LED nu pot intra în contact cu obiecte ascuțite.
- Modificări tehnice rezervate.
- Păstrați instrucțiunile.
- Producătorul nu este responsabil pentru nicio daune rezultate din nerespectarea acestor instrucțiuni.



Conform Directivei Europene 2012/19 / UE privind deșeurile de echipamente electrice și electronice marcarea DEEE indică necesitatea de colectare separată a echipamentelor electrice și electronice uzate. Produsele marcate astfel, sub sancțiunea unei amenzi nu poate fi eliminat în deșeuri municipale, împreună cu alte deșeuri. Astfel de produse pot fi dăunătoare pentru mediu și sănătatea umană, necesită forme speciale de tratament / recuperare / reciclare / eliminare. Privind posibilitatea de eliminarea aparatului, puteți afla biroul propriu-zis al orașului sau municipiului.

RU ИЗДЕЛИЕ: LED PLAY SET

ПАРАМЕТРЫ: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

УДАЛЕННЫЙ:

1. Звуковая чувствительность.
2. Вкл/выкл.
3. Выбирайте из 20 статических цветовых конфигураций.
4. Выбор функции времени.
5. Режимы работы.
6. Регулировка мощности света.
7. Музыкальный режим.

ПРОГРАММНОЕ ОБЕСПЕЧЕНИЕ:

- Установите приложение Lotus Lantern на свое мобильное устройство. Подключитесь к комплекту светодиодов RGB через Bluetooth. Следуйте инструкциям приложения, чтобы активировать дистанционное управление и наслаждаться полной производительностью.
- Мобильное приложение, позволяющее управлять светодиодными

лентами с помощью систем IOS и Android. (Версии системы: не ниже Android 4.3 и iOS 8.0.)

- Приложение позволяет изменять цветовую температуру света, затемнять его и менять цвет света. В дополнение к упомянутым основным настройкам мы также можем установить различные режимы мигания света.
- Дополнительно приложение позволяет синхронизировать свет с ритмом музыки.
- Возможность одновременного управления несколькими светодиодными лентами через Bluetooth.
- После первой успешной настройки следующее подключение светодиодных лент к телефону произойдет автоматически.
- Начинаем установку со сканирования QR-кода или поиска его в базе приложения, в зависимости от используемого ПО.

KOMMENTARIER:

- Не устанавливайте устройство с видимыми повреждениями корпуса или шнура питания.
- Светодиодные ленты можно использовать только по назначению, монтаж светодиодных лент следует производить в соответствии со следующими общими рекомендациями.
- Рабочая температура светодиодных лент находится в пределах, указанных в технических характеристиках конкретной модели светодиодной ленты. В случае лент IP00 и IP67 температура колеблется от -20 °C до +40 °C. В случае гелеобразных лент со степенью защиты IP63 и выше температура колеблется от +5 °C до +40 °C. Крайне низкая и следует избегать высоких рабочих температур.
- Не подвергайте воздействию прямого воздействия жидкостей или солнечных лучей.
- Перед приклеиванием ленты основу следует обезжирить и очистить от пыли.
- Светодиодные ленты следует монтировать на хорошо отводящие тепло поверхности, например, на алюминиевые светодиодные профили. Монтаж светодиодных лент непосредственно на мебельные щиты, пластик или другие материалы с высоким термическим сопротивлением может привести к быстрой деградации светодиодов из-за слишком высокой температуры, создаваемой на светодиодной ленте из-за плохого рассеивания тепла.
- Светодиодные ленты не могут соприкасаться с острыми предметами.
- Технические изменения защищены.
- Сохраняйте инструкции.
- Производитель не несет ответственности за любой ущерб, возникший в результате несоблюдения данных инструкций.



В соответствии с Европейской директивой 2012/19/ЕС по электротехническому и электронному оборудованию маркировка WEEE указывает на необходимость выборочного сбора использованного электрического и электронного оборудования. Изделия, обозначенные таким знаком, под угрозой штрафа, нельзя выбрасывать в обычный мусорный бак вместе с другими отходами. Такие изделия могут нанести вред окружающей среде и здоровью человека, требуют специальной формы переработки / восстановления для повторного использования / рециклинга / утилизации. О возможностях утилизации использованного оборудования можно узнать в соответствующем городском управлении или муниципалитете.

SE PRODUKT: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETERE: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

AVLÄGSEN:

1. Ljudkänslighet.
2. Slå på/stäng av.
3. Välj mellan 20 statiska färgkonfigurationer.
4. Val av tidsfunktion.
5. Driftsätt.
6. Ljus effektjustering.
7. Musikläge.

PROGRAMVARA:

- Installera Lotus Lantern-appen på din mobila enhet. Anslut till RGB LED-paketet via Bluetooth. Följ appens instruktioner för att aktivera fjärrkontrollen och njuta av full prestanda.
- En mobilapplikation som låter dig styra LED-remsor med IOS- och Android-system. (Systemversioner: minst Android 4.3 och iOS 8.0.)
- Applikationen låter dig ändra ljusets färgtemperatur, dämpa det och ändra färgen på ljuset. Utöver de nämnda grundläggande preferenserna kan vi även ställa in olika ljusblinklägen.
- Dessutom låter applikationen dig synkronisera ljuset till musikens rytm.
- Möjlighet att styra många LED-strips samtidigt via Bluetooth.

- Efter den första framgångsrika konfigurationen kommer nästa anslutning av LED-remsorna till telefonen att ske automatiskt.
- Vi startar installationen genom att skanna QR-koden eller söka efter den i applikationsdatabasen, beroende på vilken programvara vi använder.

KOMMENTARER:

- Installera inte enheten med synliga skador på höljat eller nätsladden.
- LED-strips får endast användas på avsett sätt, LED-stripinstallation bör utföras i enlighet med följande allmänna rekommendationer.
- Driftstemperaturen för LED-remsor ligger inom det intervall som anges i de tekniska specifikationerna för en specifik LED-remsmodell. I fallet med IP00 och IP67 tejp varierar temperaturen från -20°C till +40°C. När det gäller gelerade tejp med IP63 och högre, varierar temperaturen från +5°C till +40°C. Extremt låg och höga driftstemperaturer bör undvikas.
- Utsätt inte för direkt exponering för vätskor eller solljus.
- Innan man limmar tejp ska underlaget avfettas och rengöras från damm.
- LED-strips bör monteras på ytor som leder bort värme väl, t.ex. aluminium LED-profiler. Att montera LED-remsor direkt på möbelskivor eller plast eller andra material med hög termisk resistans kan resultera i snabb nedbrytning av LED-dioder till följd av för hög temperatur som genereras på LED-remsan på grund av dålig värmeavledning.
- LED-remsor kan inte komma i kontakt med vassa föremål.
- Förbehåll för tekniska ändringar.
- Behåll instruktionerna.
- Tillverkaren ansvarar inte för skador som uppstår till följd av att dessa instruktioner inte följs.



I enlighet med EU-direktiv 2012/19 / EU om elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning anger WEEE-märkningen behovet av separat insamling av utrustad elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning. Produkter med sådan märkning, med böter, får inte kastas i vanligt sopor tillsammans med annat avfall. Dessa produkter kan vara skadliga för den naturliga miljön och människors hälsa, det kräver en särskild form av behandling / återvinning / återvinning / bortskaffande. Du kan ta reda på utnyttjandemöjligheterna för en sliten enhet i lämplig stad eller kommunkontor.

SI IZDELEK: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETRI: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

DALJINSKI:

1. Zvočna občutljivost.
2. Prižgi/ugasni.
3. Izbirajte med 20 statičnimi barvnimi konfiguracijami.
4. Izbira časovne funkcije.
5. Načini delovanja.
6. Prilagoditev moči svetlobe.
7. Glasbeni način.

PROGRAMSKA OPREMA:

- Namestite aplikacijo Lotus Lantern na svojo mobilno napravo. Povežite se s paketom RGB LED prek povezave Bluetooth. Sledite navodilom aplikacije, da aktivirate daljinski upravljalnik in uživajte v polni zmogljivosti.
- Mobilna aplikacija, ki omogoča upravljanje LED trakov s pomočjo sistemov IOS in Android. (Različice sistema: vsaj Android 4.3 in iOS 8.0.)
- Aplikacija omogoča spreminjanje barvne temperature svetlobe, zatemnitev in spreminjanje barve svetlobe. Poleg omenjenih osnovnih nastavitev lahko nastavimo tudi različne načine utripanja svetlobe.
- Poleg tega aplikacija omogoča sinhronizacijo svetlobe z ritmom glasbe.
- Možnost upravljanja več LED trakov hkrati preko Bluetootha.
- Po prvi uspešni konfiguraciji se samodejno izvede naslednja povezava LED trakov s telefonom.
- Namestitev začnemo s skeniranjem QR kode ali iskanjem v bazi aplikacij, odvisno od programske opreme, ki jo uporabljamo.

PRIPOMBE:

- Ne nameščajte naprave z vidnimi poškodbami ohišja ali napajalnega kabla.
- LED trakove je dovoljeno uporabljati samo za predvidene namene, namestitev LED trakov je treba izvesti v skladu z naslednjimi splošnimi priporočili.
- Delovna temperatura LED trakov je znotraj razpona, navedenega v tehničnih specifikacijah posameznega modela LED trakov. Pri trakovih IP00 in IP67 se temperatura giblje od -20°C do +40°C. Pri geliranih trakovih z IP63 in več pa je temperatura v razponu od +5°C do +40°C. Izjemno nizka izogibati se je treba visokim delovnim temperaturam.
- Ne izpostavljajte neposredni izpostavljenosti tekočinam ali sončni svetlobi.
- Pred lepljenjem traku je treba podlago razmastiti in očistiti prahu.
- LED trakove je treba namestiti na površine, ki dobro odvajajo toploto, npr.

на алуминијасте LED profile. Montaža LED trakov neposredno na pohištvене plošče ali plastiko ali druge materiale z visoko toplotno odpornostjo lahko povzroči hitro degradacijo LED diod, ki je posledica previsoke temperature, ki nastane na LED traku zaradi slabega odvajanja toplote.

- LED trakovi ne smejo priti v stik z ostrimi predmeti.
- Pridržane tehnične spremembe.
- Držite se navodil.
- Proizvajalec ni odgovoren za škodo, ki bi nastala zaradi neupoštevanja teh navodil.



V skladu z Direktivo 2012/19/EU Evropskega parlamenta in Sveta o odpadni električni in elektronski opremi (OEEO) je treba ločeno zbirati odpadno električno in elektronsko opremo. Proizvode, označene s tako oznako, ni dovoljeno odstranjevati v navadne zabojnike skupaj z ostalimi odpadki, v nasprotnem primeru je zagrožena denarna globa. Taki proizvodi so lahko škodljivi za okolje in zdravje ljudi, zato se zanje zahteva posebna oblika obdelovanja/predelovanja/recikliranja/uničevanja. O možnostih odstranjevanja tovrstnih proizvodov se pozanimajte na pristojni občini.

SK VÝROBOK: LED PLAY SET

PARAMETRE: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

DIALKOVÉ:

1. Citlivosť na zvuk.
2. Zapnuté/vypnuté.
3. Vyberte si z 20 statických farebných konfigurácií.
4. Výber časovej funkcie.
5. Prevádzkové režimy.
6. Nastavenie výkonu svetla.
7. Režim hudby.

SOFTWARE:

- Nainštalujte si aplikáciu Lotus Lantern do svojho mobilného zariadenia. Pripojte sa k RGB LED packu cez Bluetooth. Podľa pokynov aplikácie aktivujte diaľkové ovládanie a vychutnajte si plný výkon.
- Mobilná aplikácia, ktorá umožňuje ovládať LED pásy pomocou systémov IOS a Android. (Verzie systému: aspoň Android 4.3 a iOS 8.0.)
- Aplikácia umožňuje meniť teplotu farby svetla, stmievať ho a meniť farbu svetla. Okrem spomínaných základných preferencií si môžeme nastaviť aj rôzne režimy blikania svetla.
- Aplikácia navyše umožňuje synchronizovať svetlo s rytmom hudby.
- Možnosť ovládať viacero LED pásov súčasne cez Bluetooth.
- Po prvej úspešnej konfigurácii dôjde k ďalšiemu pripojeniu LED pásov k telefónu automaticky.
- Inštaláciu začneme naskenovaním QR kódu alebo jeho vyhľadáním v databáze aplikácie v závislosti od používaného softvéru.

KOMENTÁRE:

- Neinštalujte prístroj s viditeľným poškodením krytu alebo napájacieho kábla.
- LED pásy sa môžu používať iba na určený účel, inštalácia LED pásov by mala byť vykonaná v súlade s nasledujúcimi všeobecnými odporúčaniami.
- Prevádzková teplota LED pásov je v rozsahu uvedenom v technických špecifikáciách konkrétneho modelu LED pásika. V prípade pásov IP00 a IP67 sa teplota pohybuje od -20°C do +40°C. V prípade gélových pásov s IP63 a vyšším sa teplota pohybuje od +5°C do +40°C. Mimoriadne nízka a je potrebné sa vyhnúť vysokým prevádzkovým teplotám.
- Nevystavujte priamemu pôsobeniu tekuťín alebo slnečného žiarenia.
- Pred nalepením pásky je potrebné podklad odmastiť a očistiť od prachu.
- LED pásy by sa mali montovať na povrchy, ktoré dobre odvádzajú teplo, napr. hliníkové LED profily. Montáž LED pásov priamo na nábytkové dosky alebo plasty či iné materiály s vysokou tepelnou odolnosťou môže viesť k rýchlej degradácii LED diód v dôsledku príliš vysokej teploty generovanej na LED páse v dôsledku zlého odvodu tepla.
- LED pásy nemôžu prísť do kontaktu s ostrými predmetmi.
- Technické zmeny vyhradené.
- Uchovajte pokyny.
- Výrobca nezodpovedá za žiadne škody spôsobené nedodržaním týchto pokynov.



Zhodne s Európskym nariadením 2012/19/EÚ, ktoré sa týka elektrických a elektronických zariadení, označenie WEEE poukazuje na nutnosť separovaného zberu použitých elektrických a elektronických zariadení. Pod hrozbou pokuty nesmú byť takto označené výrobky vyhodené do obyčajných smetí spolu s iným odpadom. Takéto výrobky môžu byť škodlivé pre životné prostredie a ľudské zdravie, vyžadujú si špeciálnu formu spracovania / obnovy / recyklácie / zneškodnenia. O možnostiach likvidácie starého zariadenia sa môžete dozvedieť na príslušnom mestskom alebo krajskom úrade.

SR ПРОИЗВОД: LED PLAY SET

ПАРАМЕТРИ: 230V, 50Hz, RGB, IP20, 120°

ДАЉИНСКИ:

1. Осетљивост на звук.
2. Он/офф.
3. Изаберите неку од 20 статичких конфигурација боја.
4. Избор функције времена.
5. Начини рада.
6. Подешавање снаге светлости.
7. Музички режим.

СОФТВЕР:

- Инсталирајте апликацију Лотус Лантерн на свој мобилни уређај. Повежите се са РГБ ЛЕД пакетом преко Блуеуотх-а. Пратите упутства апликације да бисте активирали даљински управљач и уживали у пуном перформансу.
- Мобилна апликација која вам омогућава да контролишете ЛЕД траке помоћу ИОС и Андроид система. (Верзије система: најмање Андроид 4.3 и иОС 8.0.)
- Апликација вам омогућава да промените температуру боје светлости, пригушите је и промените боју светла. Поред наведених основних преференција, можемо подесити и различите режиме трептања светла.
- Поред тога, апликација вам омогућава да синхронизујете светло са ритмом музике.
- Могућност управљања више ЛЕД трака истовремено преко Блуеуотх-а.
- Након прве успешне конфигурације, следеће повезивање ЛЕД трака са телефоном ће се десити аутоматски.
- Инсталацију започињемо скенирањем КР кода или тражењем у бази података апликације, у зависности од софтвера који користимо.

КОМЕНТАРИ:

- Не постављајте уређај са видљивим оштећењима на кућишту или каблу за напајање.
- ЛЕД траке се могу користити само према намени, постављање ЛЕД траке треба да се изврши у складу са следећим општим препорукама.
- Радна температура ЛЕД трака је у границама датим у техничким спецификацијама одређеног модела ЛЕД траке. У случају ИР00 и ИР67 трака, температура се креће од -20°C до +40°C. У случају гелираних трака са ИР63 и више, температура се креће од +5°C до +40°C. Изузетно ниска и треба избегавати високе радне температуре.
- Не излажите директном излагању течностима или сунчевој светлости.
- Пре лепљења траке, подлогу треба одмастити и очистити од прашине.
- ЛЕД траке треба монтирати на површине које добро одводе топлоту, нпр. алуминијумске ЛЕД профиле. Монтажа ЛЕД трака директно на даске за намештај или пластику или друге материјале са високом топлотном отпорношћу може довести до брзог деградације ЛЕД диода услед previsoke temperature која се ствара на ЛЕД траци услед слабог одвођења toplote.
- ЛЕД траке не могу доћи у контакт са оштрим предметима.
- Задржане су техничке промене.
- Чувајте упутства.
- Произвођач није одговоран за било какву штету насталу услед непоштовања ових упутстава.



У складу са Европском директивом 2012/19 / ЕУ о електричној и електронској опреми, ВЕЕЕ ознака предвиђа потребу за селективним сакупљањем отпадне електричне и електронске опреме. Производи означени на овај начин, кажњени глобално, не могу се заменити за уобичајене. Такви производи могу се променити за животну средину и људско здравље и захтевају посебан образац за прераду / пуњење / рециклирање / одлагање. Стари уређај можете научити да одлажете у одговарајућем градском или месном уреду.